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I. INTRODUCTION: 

 

The public opening of the financial proposals submitted by seven(7) Consultants who 

achieved the minimum technical score was held on 27 January 2022 at 15:30 hours (Nepal 

time) online via Zoom.  

 

The session was called by the Procurement Agent Manager of the Procurement Agent, who 

welcomed all the attendees and thanked them for their attendance. 

II. MEMBERS PRESENT: 

The meeting was held online via Zoom. Attendance sheet generated by Zoom is attached 

herewith as Annex B.  

 

III OPENING CHEKLIST: 

The Senior Procurement Specialist presented the required information. The Financial 

Proposals were shown on the MCA-Nepal Dropbox inbox. The technical scores attained 

by the firms were read aloud. The financial proposals were opened one by one and Total 

Proposal Prices were read aloud as per ITC 25.8 of the Request for Proposal document. 

 

There were no remarks/notes raised by the Consultants attending the financial opening. 

Annex A shows the results of the financial opening. 

 

The meeting was closed at 15:50 PM (Nepal time) by Procurement Agent Manager, who 

thanked the participants for attending the meeting and informed them that the results will be 

notified in due course.   

 

 

Annexes: 

Annex A: Opening Checklist 

Annex B: Attendance 
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Annex B: Attendance 

 

Registrants for 'Financial Proposal Opening - Consulting 
Services for Detailed Survey and updated Line Design fo
r 30 km of Changes in 400 kV Transmission Line Route A
lignment (MCA-N/ETP/QCBS/009)' 

 

 Registrants Email Address Registration Date  

 Muhammad Fahim Islam 

fahim@etcblglobal.co
m 

Jan 27, 2022 03:53 
PM Copy  

 Bharat Timsina bt.timsina@gmail.com 
Jan 27, 2022 03:47 
PM 

Copy  

 Aradhana Koirala 

aradhana.koirala@jad
econsult.com.np 

Jan 27, 2022 03:37 
PM 

Copy  

 Rakib Tusher 

tusher@etcblglobal.co
m 

Jan 27, 2022 03:36 
PM 

Copy  

 Syed mahmudul hasan Rafat  rafat@etcblglobal.com 
Jan 27, 2022 03:34 
PM 

Copy  

 Gokhan Tosun 

gokhan.tosun@mrc-tr.
com 

Jan 27, 2022 03:33 
PM  

 
Shikhar Dhami 

shikhar.dhami@jadeconsult.com
.np 

Jan 27, 2022 03:31 
PM Copy  

 Ashish Bhandari 

ashish.bhandari@mca
np.org 

Jan 27, 2022 03:30 
PM 

Copy  

 Ganesh Shahi 

ganesh.shahi@jadeco
nsult.com.np 

Jan 27, 2022 03:30 
PM 

Copy  

 Bharat Chalise 

bchalise.rimc@gmail.c
om 

Jan 27, 2022 03:29 
PM 

Copy  
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 Registrants Email Address Registration Date  

 Abhineet jha 

abhineet.jha@applus.c
om 

Jan 27, 2022 03:29 
PM 

Copy  

 Deniz Esin Emer 

esin.emer@mrc-tr.co
m 

Jan 27, 2022 03:26 
PM 

Copy  

 Tariqul Islam Rabbi rabbi@etcblglobal.com Jan 27, 2022 03:25 PM Copy  

 Krishna Poudel 

krishna.poudel@tms.com.n
p 

Jan 27, 2022 03:25 PM Copy  

 Luis Villalta luis.villalta@cardno.com Jan 27, 2022 03:24 PM Copy  

 Sarvesh Shinde 

shindesarvesh518@gmail.c
om 

Jan 27, 2022 03:21 PM Copy  

 
Ali Osman Bahçekapı
lı 

ali.bahcekapili@mrc-tr.com Jan 27, 2022 03:20 PM Copy  

 Gaurav Kumar gkr@wapcos.co.in Jan 27, 2022 03:20 PM Copy  

 Girdhar Khandelwal girdhar@powergrid.in 
Jan 27, 2022 03:15 
PM Copy  

 Bhavya Anand bhavya.anand@powergrid.in 
Jan 27, 2022 03:14 
PM 

Copy  

 Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar@cardno.com 
Jan 27, 2022 03:09 
PM 

Copy  

 Ram Regmi ram.regmi@cardno.com 
Jan 27, 2022 03:09 
PM 

Copy  
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 Registrants Email Address Registration Date  

 Narendra Prajapati 

narendra.prajapati@npassociates.com.
np 

Jan 27, 2022 03:02 
PM 

Copy  

 Saroj Rijal Saroj@ermcnepal.com 
Jan 27, 2022 02:50 
PM 

Copy  

 
GRUPO ALTA TENSION ES
PAÑA 

grupoaltatension@grupoalte
n.com 

Jan 26, 2022 03:00 
PM Copy  

 Jorge Juan Acedo López jacedo@grupoalten.com 
Jan 26, 2022 02:41 
PM 

Copy  
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